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Dave Blaney
Mark Martin

Jack Daniel's

Viagra

23
16

12.324
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Average Running Position
Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005

Car Finish Average
Team Pos. Place

17 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 1 1.328
21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 4 5.498
16 Greg Biffle National Guard 3 7.096
38 Elliott Sadler M&M's 13 7.362
97 Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 10 7.546
24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 6 8.410
19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/UAW 18 8.456
49 Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 11 11.130
2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5 11.530
Q 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 2 11.966

13 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 8 14.530
14 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 15 17.534
15 25 Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 20 17.564 4
16 12 RyanNewman alltel 39 17.854 e |
17 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26 19.390 S
18 18 Bobby Labonte Powerade 21 19.774
19 0 Mike Bliss CertainTeed 7 20.150
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 36 20.410
21 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 9 21.108
22 45 Kyle Petty Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern 25 23.036
23 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 37 23.144
24 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 22 23.860
25 01 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 12 24.540
26 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 17 24.904
27 10 Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 40 25.140
28 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 14 25.236
29 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 24 25.300
30 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 31 27.514
31 77 Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 19 27.548
32 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 33 28.288
33 11 Terry Labonte FedEx Express 27 31.284
34 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 29 32.676
35 50 Jimmy Spencer Allied Buildings 28 33.038
36 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 35 34.092
37 92 Hermie Sadler Thompson Metal Services 30 34.578
38 41 Casey Mears Target 34 36.006
39 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 42 36.192
40 80 Carl Long Royal Administration/carloan.com 32 36.406
41 95 Stanton Barrett Langley Properties 41 38.346
42 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 38 38.382
43 00 Johnny Benson Bryan/Aaron's 43 41.660

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Box Score
Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 10
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
17 Matt Kenseth 1 1 1 1 1 6 1 15 16 1 16 100.0 107 500 100.0 415 83.0 500 149.8 190
31  Jeff Burton 24 11 4 2 2 25 12 13 26 13 19 73.1 6 323 64.6 0 .0 500 96.3 170
16  Greg Biftle 4 3 6 3 1 29 7 7 37 30 24 64.9 42 424 84.8 1 2 500 119.3 170
21 Ricky Rudd 5 8 3 4 3 12 5 9 15 6 15 100.0 13 500 100.0 0 .0 500 118.4 160
2 Rusty Wallace 20 20 5 5 1 25 12 1 14 13 4 28.6 16 306 61.2 9 1.8 500 96.0 160
24 Jeff Gordon 2 6 8 6 1 25 8 -2 14 16 9 64.3 16 393 78.6 27 54 500 107.0 155
0  Mike Bliss 27 19 16 7 1 29 20 10 45 35 11 24.4 9 72 14.4 4 .8 500 71.1 151
20  Tony Stewart 17 12 17 8 6 22 15 9 35 26 20 57.1 1 329 65.8 0 .0 500 83.7 142
8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 41 18 9 7 43 21 40 56 16 10 17.9 11 135 27.0 0 .0 500 72.4 138
97  Kurt Busch 13 4 10 3 25 8 9 21 12 16 76.2 25 464 92.8 0 .0 500 105.3 134
49  Ken Schrader 7 16 14 11 3 26 11 3 24 21 16 66.7 5 372 74.4 0 .0 500 94.8 130
01  Joe Nemechek 35 25 23 12 12 35 25 -8 33 41 4 12.1 6 25 5.0 0 .0 500 59.3 127
38  Elliott Sadler 9 7 2 13 1 13 7 -11 16 27 16 100.0 8 500 100.0 2 4 500 102.4 129
22 Scott Wimmer 32 29 20 14 14 37 25 18 42 24 2 4.8 4 13 2.6 0 .0 500 62.6 121
15  Michael Waltrip 22 14 18 15 14 24 18 3 22 19 4 18.2 0 127 25.4 0 .0 500 71.7 118
Mark Martin 25 10 21 16 7 25 14 17 27 10 9 333 3 364 72.8 0 .0 500 82.2 115

Mike Wallace 15 30 22 17 7 32 25 2 39 37 4 10.3 5 54 10.8 0 .0 500 55.6 112

19  Jeremy Mayfield 16 2 10 18 1 21 8 8 26 18 23 88.5 22 475 95.0 18 3.6 500 95.7 114
77  Travis Kvapil 31 32 24 19 7 34 28 -5 28 33 0 .0 10 2 4 0 .0 500 53.5 106
25  Brian Vickers 23 22 12 20 10 29 18 -11 33 44 15 45.5 3 193 38.6 0 .0 500 67.3 103
18  Bobby Labonte 42 23 11 21 1 40 20 0 21 21 6 28.6 5 232 46.4 21 42 500 82.1 105
43 Jeff Green 28 27 26 22 3 37 24 -16 18 34 5 27.8 5 108 21.6 0 .0 500 65.2 97
07  Dave Blaney 3 15 15 23 3 24 12 -11 13 24 0 .0 5 317 63.4 .0 500 81.7 94
99  Carl Edwards 37 28 25 24 13 37 25 8 51 43 2 3.9 2 7 1.4 .0 499 48.4 91
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Box Score
Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
45  Kyle Petty 26 21 19 25 13 30 23 -12 25 37 0 .0 0 5 1.0 0 .0 499 54.0 88
42 Jamie McMurray 18 13 13 26 10 42 19 20 37 17 16 43.2 4 272 54.4 0 .0 498 69.5 85
11 Terry Labonte 39 31 27 27 27 40 31 1 14 13 0 .0 5 0 .0 0 .0 497 41.4 82
50  Jimmy Spencer 34 34 28 28 28 40 33 -10 9 19 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 493 37.5 79
40  Sterling Marlin 40 36 30 29 29 39 33 8 14 6 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 491 41.7 76
92  Hermie Sadler 38 35 29 30 29 43 35 -2 11 13 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 491 31.8 73
88  Dale Jarrett 30 26 31 31 2 34 28 -2 16 18 1 6.3 2 44 8.8 0 .0 478 445 70
80 Carl Long 43 37 32 32 32 43 36 6 11 5 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 472 31.0 67

5 Kyle Busch 11 39 34 33 8 39 28 0 10 10 4 40.0 12 69 13.8 0 .0 448 70.9 64
41 Casey Mears 14 40 35 34 11 43 36 0 7 7 0 .0 0 12 2.4 0 .0 427 47.9 61
32  Bobby Hamilton Jr. 8 41 36 35 7 41 34 -11 11 22 3 273 3 48 9.6 0 .0 411 50.9 58
48  Jimmie Johnson 29 9 33 36 8 36 20 -23 28 51 5 17.9 9 173 34.6 0 .0 410 59.8 55
29  Kevin Harvick 19 17 38 37 1 39 23 3 16 13 5 313 7 156 31.2 3 .6 352 67.1 57

7  Robby Gordon 33 38 37 38 31 43 38 -6 9 15 0 0 17 0 0 0 .0 332 41.9 49
12 Ryan Newman 6 5 39 39 3 39 18 -2 8 10 8 100.0 4 316 63.2 0 .0 317 88.9 46
10 Scott Riggs 12 24 40 40 2 40 25 -47 8 55 2 25.0 0 80 16.0 0 .0 309 55.0 43
95  Stanton Barrett 36 33 41 41 30 43 38 -6 7 13 0 0 3 0 0 0 .0 251 30.2 40

9  Kasey Kahne 10 42 42 42 9 42 36 -5 3 8 3 100.0 0 90 18.0 0 .0 212 61.4 37
00  Johnny Benson 21 43 43 43 21 43 42 -20 4 24 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0 78 324 34

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Driver

Box Score
Glossary

Green % of | # of % of % of
Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

High Low Avg
Pos Pos Pos

Mid 50 Laps
Start Race to Go Finish

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (50 laps) of the race.
Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Car 50 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 01  Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 23 12 11
2 0  Mike Bliss CertainTeed 16 7 9
2 20  Tony Stewart Home Depot 17 8 9
4 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 20 14 6
t5 77  Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 24 19 5
t5 6  Mark Martin Viagra 21 16 5
t5 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 22 17 5
8 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 26 22 4
t9 16  Greg Biffle National Guard 6 3 3
t9 49  Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 14 11 3
t9 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 18 15 3
t12 31 Jetf Burton Cingular Wireless 4 2 2
t12 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 8 6 2
tl4 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 34 33 1
tl4 99  Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 25 24 1
tl4 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 36 35 1
t14 29  Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 38 37 1
tl4 40  Sterling Marlin Coors Light 30 29 1
tl4 41  Casey Mears Target 35 34 1
t20 95  Stanton Barrett Langley Properties 41 41 0
120 00  Johnny Benson Bryan/Aaron's 43 43 0
20 8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 9 9 0
20 88  Dale Jarrett UPS 31 31 0
t20 9  Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 42 42 0
t20 17 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 1 1 0
t20 11 Terry Labonte FedEx Express 27 27 0
120 80  Carl Long Royal Administration/carloan.com 32 32 0
t20 12 Ryan Newman alltel 39 39 0
20 10 Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 40 40 0
t20 50  Jimmy Spencer Allied Buildings 28 28 0
20 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5 5 0
t32 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 37 38 -1
32 21  Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 3 4 -1
t32 92  Hermie Sadler Thompson Metal Services 29 30 -1
t35 97  Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 7 10 -3
t35 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 33 36 -3
37 45  Kyle Petty Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern 19 25 -6
t38 07  Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 15 23 -8
38 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 10 18 -8
t38 25  Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 12 20 -8
41 18  Bobby Labonte Powerade 11 21 -10
42 38  Elliott Sadler M&M's 2 13 -11
43 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 13 26 -13
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Sharpie 500

Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005

Driver Rating

Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Car

Rk. Number Driver i
17 1
16
21 4
24
97
38
31 2
2
19

.:

Finish Driver
Team Pos Rating

1 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 149.8
2 Greg Biffle National Guard 3 119.3
3 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 118.4
4 Jeff Gordon Dupont 6 107.0
5 Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 10 105.3
6 Elliott Sadler M&M's 13 102.4
7 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 96.3
8 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5 96.0
9 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 95.7
10 49 Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 11 94.8
11 12 Ryan Newman alltel 39 88.9
12 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 8 83.7
13 6 Mark Martin Viagra 16 822
- 14 18 Bobby Labonte Powerade 21 82.1
o 15 07 Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 23 81.7
16 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 9 72.4
17 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 15 71.7
18 Mike Bliss CertainTeed 7 71.1
19 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 33 70.9
20 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26 69.5
21 25 Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 20 67.3
22 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 37 67.1
23 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 22 65.2
24 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 14 62.6
25 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 42 61.4
26 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 36 59.8
27 01 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 12 59.3
28 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 17 55.6
29 10 Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 40 55.0
30 45 Kyle Petty Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern 25 54.0
31 77 Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 19 53.5
32 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 35 50.9
33 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 24 48.4
34 41 Casey Mears Target 34 47.9
35 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 31 44.5
36 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 38 419
37 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 29 41.7
38 11 Terry Labonte FedEx Express 27 41.4
39 50 Jimmy Spencer Allied Buildings 28 375
40 00 Johnny Benson Bryan/Aaron's 43 324
41 92 Hermie Sadler Thompson Metal Services 30 31.8
42 80 Carl Long Royal Administration/carloan.com 32 31.0
43 95 Stanton Barrett Langley Properties 41 30.2

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Car Finish Laps

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed  Speed

1 17 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 1 500 119.539

2 16  Greg Biffle National Guard 3 500 118.596

3 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 4 500 118.299

4 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 6 500 118.231
5 97  Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 10 500 117.962

6 38  Elliott Sadler M&M's 13 500 117.828
7 19  Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 500 117.624
8 18  Bobby Labonte Powerade 21 500 117.540

9 31  Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 2 500 117.383
10 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 22 500 117.379
‘ . 11 49 Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 11 500 117.292
12 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5 500 117.280
13 07  Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 23 500 117.214

- 14 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26 498 116.993
l 15 6  Mark Martin Viagra 16 500 116.908
16 20  Tony Stewart Home Depot 8 500 116.903

17 0  Mike Bliss CertainTeed 500 116.758

19

20 22
21 77
22 15
23 25
24 45
25 99
26 01

Mike Wallace

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Scott Wimmer
Travis Kvapil
Michael Waltrip
Brian Vickers
Kyle Petty

Carl Edwards
Joe Nemechek
Terry Labonte

FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products

Budweiser

Caterpillar
Kodak/Jasper Engines
NAPA Auto Parts
GMAC/ditech.com

Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern

Office Depot/Scott's
U.S. Army
FedEx Express

——

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009

500
500
500
500
500
500
499
499
500
497

116.730
116.694
116.694
116.690
116.661
116.556
116.177
116.170
116.127
116.097
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005

Car
Rk. Number

Driver

Team

Finish
Pos.

Laps
Completed

Speed

1 2
2 19
3 97
4 17
5 31
6 49
7 24
8 21
9 16
10 6
11 18
12 38
13 20
14 42
15 25
16 8
17 07
18 15
19 11
20 0
21 22
22 43
23 45
24 4
25 01
26 99
27 77

Rusty Wallace
Jeremy Mayfield
Kurt Busch

Matt Kenseth
Jetf Burton

Ken Schrader
Jetff Gordon
Ricky Rudd
Greg Biffle
Mark Martin
Bobby Labonte
Elliott Sadler
Tony Stewart
Jamie McMurray
Brian Vickers

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Dave Blaney
Michael Waltrip
Terry Labonte
Mike Bliss
Scott Wimmer
Jeff Green
Kyle Petty
Mike Wallace
Joe Nemechek
Carl Edwards
Travis Kvapil

Miller Lite

Dodge DealerssfUAW
Sharpie Mini

Dewalt

Cingular Wireless

Schwan's Home Delivery
Dupont

Motorcraft Genuine Parts
National Guard

Viagra

Powerade

M&M's

Home Depot
Havoline/Texaco
GMAC/ditech.com
Budweiser

Jack Daniel's

NAPA Auto Parts

FedEx Express

CertainTeed

Caterpillar
Cheerios/Hamburger Helper
Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern
FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products
U.S. Army

Office Depot/Scott's
Kodak/Jasper Engines

5
18
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500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
498
500
500
500
500
497
500
500
500
499
500
500
499
500

116.165
115.799
115.799
115.613
115.340
115.320
115314
115.287
115.285
115.253
115.241
115.095
114.978
114.902
114.794
114.756
114.693
114.674
114.668
114.663
114.646
114.320
114.286
114.193
114.057
114.042
113.964
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 398

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest

Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps

1 17  Matt Kenseth Dewalt 26.9 1 107
2 16  Greg Biffle National Guard 10.6 3 42
3 97  Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 6.3 10 25
4 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 5.5 18 22
5 7  Robby Gordon Jim Beam 43 38 17
t6 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 4.0 6 16
t6 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 4.0 5 16
21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 33 13
5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 3.0 33 12
10 8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 2.8 9 11
11 77  Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 2.5 19 10
t12 0  Mike Bliss CertainTeed 2.3 7 9
t12 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 23 36 9
14 38  Elliott Sadler M&M's 2.0 13 8
15 29  Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 1.8 37 7
tl6 31  Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 1.5 2 6
tl6 01 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 1.5 12 6
t18 07  Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 1.3 23 5
t18 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 1.3 22 5
t18 18  Bobby Labonte Powerade 1.3 21 5
t18 11 Terry Labonte FedEx Express 1.3 27 5
t18 49  Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 1.3 11 5
t18 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 1.3 17 5
t24 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 1.0 26 4
24 12 Ryan Newman alltel 1.0 39 4
t24 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 1.0 14 4
27 95  Stanton Barrett Langley Properties .8 41 3
27 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide .8 35 3
27 6  Mark Martin Viagra .8 16 3
27 25  Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 8 20 3
t31 99  Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 5 24 2
t31 88  Dale Jarrett UPS 5 31 2
t31 40  Sterling Marlin Coors Light 5 29 2
t34 80  Carl Long Royal Administration/carloan.com 3 32 1
t34 20  Tony Stewart Home Depot 3 8 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005

Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 17 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 1 117.141
2 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 35 115.685
3 16 Greg Biffle National Guard 3 115.594
4 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 17 115.482
5 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 24 115.339
[ 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 9 115.132
7 18 Bobby Labonte Powerade 21 114.998
8 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 14 114.964
9 01 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 12 114.954
10 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 6 114.915
11 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 22 114.740
12 0 Mike Bliss CertainTeed 7 114.630
13 25 Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 20 114.444
14 77 Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 19 114.374
15 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26 114316
16 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 15 114.294
17 07 Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 23 114.161
18 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/UAW 18 114.140
19 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 10 113.989
20 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5 113.988
21 10 Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 40 113.895
22 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 8 113.785
23 12 Ryan Newman alltel 39 113.750
24 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 4 113.745
25 38 Elliott Sadler M&M's 13 113.700
26 S Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 33 113.665
27 49 Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 11 113.626
28 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 36 113.563
29 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 2 113.462
30 6 Mark Martin Viagra 16 113.318
31 00 Johnny Benson Bryan/Aaron's 43 113.261
32 11 Terry Labonte FedEx Express 27 113.247
33 45 Kyle Petty Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern 25 113.195
34 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 42 113.089
35 92 Hermie Sadler Thompson Metal Services 30 112.770
36 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 29 112.612
37 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 31 112.111
38 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 37 111.958
39 80 Carl Long Royal Administration/carloan.com 32 111.809
40 41 Casey Mears Target 34 111.361
41 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 38 111.076
42 95 Stanton Barrett Langley Properties 41 110.514
43 50 Jimmy Spencer Allied Buildings 28 110.258
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

t11
t11
13
t14
t14
16
17
18
t19
t19
21
22

48
71
6
31
19
45
49
15
97
18
43
29
88
17
38
21
24
11
40
2
07
32
80

Jimmie Johnson
Travis Kvapil
Mark Martin
Jeff Burton
Jeremy Mayfield
Kyle Petty

Ken Schrader
Michael Waltrip
Kurt Busch
Bobby Labonte
Jeff Green
Kevin Harvick
Dale Jarrett
Matt Kenseth
Elliott Sadler
Ricky Rudd
Jetf Gordon
Terry Labonte
Sterling Marlin
Rusty Wallace
Dave Blaney
Bobby Hamilton Jr.
Carl Long
Hermie Sadler

Kyle Busch
Robby Gordon
Jimmy Spencer

Ryan Newman
Scott Riggs
Stanton Barrett
Casey Mears
Johnny Benson
Kasey Kahne

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009

Lowe's

Kodak/Jasper Engines
Viagra

Cingular Wireless

Dodge Dealers/fUAW
Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern
Schwan's Home Delivery
NAPA Auto Parts

Sharpie Mini

Powerade
Cheerios/Hamburger Helper
GM Goodwrench

UPS

Dewalt

M&M's

Motorcraft Genuine Parts
Dupont

FedEx Express

Coors Light

Miller Lite

Jack Daniel's

Tide

Royal Administration/carloan.com
Thompson Metal Services
Kellogg's/Cartoon Network
Jim Beam

Allied Buildings

alltel

Checkers/Rally's

Langley Properties

Target

Bryan/Aaron's

Dodge Dealers/fUAW

36
19
16
2
18
25
11
15
10
21
22
37
31
1
13

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 9 56
2 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 24 51
3 0 Mike Bliss CertainTeed 7 45
4 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 14 42
5 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 17 39
t6 16 Greg Biffle National Guard 3 37
t6 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26 37
8 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 8 35
t9 01 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 12 33
t9 25 Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 20 33

28
28
27
26
26
25
24
22
21
21
18
16
16
16
16
15
14
14
14

W A O 0 0 0 O O
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Car
Rk. Number Driver

Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005

Finish
Team Pos.

Green
Flag Speed

17 Matt Kenseth
16 Greg Biffle
21 Ricky Rudd
97 Kurt Busch
24 Jetf Gordon
19 Jeremy Mayfield
38 Elliott Sadler
18 Bobby Labonte
2 Rusty Wallace
49 Ken Schrader
31 Jeff Burton
07 Dave Blaney
6 Mark Martin
42 Jamie McMurray
20 Tony Stewart

O 0 9 N L AW N~

e e e
N O AW = O

43 Jeff Green

25 Brian Vickers
15 Michael Waltrip
0 Mike Bliss

22 Scott Wimmer
77 Travis Kvapil
01 Joe Nemechek
45 Kyle Petty

4 Mike Wallace
99 Carl Edwards
11 Terry Labonte

N NN NN NN = =
N O AW N = O O

8 Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Dewalt

National Guard

Motorcraft Genuine Parts
Sharpie Mini

Dupont

Dodge Dealers/fUAW
M&M's

Powerade

Miller Lite

Schwan's Home Delivery
Cingular Wireless

Jack Daniel's

Viagra

Havoline/Texaco

Home Depot

Budweiser
Cheerios/Hamburger Helper
GMAC/ditech.com

NAPA Auto Parts
CertainTeed

Caterpillar

Kodak/Jasper Engines

U.S. Army
Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern
FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products
Office Depot/Scott's

FedEx Express
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117.447
117.179
116.917
116.802
116.791
116.640
116.561
116.515
116.510
116.481
116.422
116.379
116.333
116.290
116.135
116.083
116.006
115.964
115.930
115.874
115.822
115.645
115.638
115.634
115.595
115.556
115.485
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 500

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
tl 17 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 100.0 1 500
tl 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 100.0 4 500
tl 38 Elliott Sadler M&M's 100.0 13 500
4 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 95.0 18 475
5 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 92.8 10 464
6 16 Greg Biffle National Guard 84.8 3 424
7 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont 78.6 393
8 49 Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 74.4 11 372
9 6 Mark Martin Viagra 72.8 16 364
10 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 65.8 329
11 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 64.6 323
12 07 Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 63.4 23 317
13 12 Ryan Newman alltel 63.2 39 316
14 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 61.2 5 306
15 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 54.4 26 272 2y
16 18 Bobby Labonte Powerade 46.4 21 232 )
17 25 Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 38.6 20 193
18 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 34.6 36 173
19 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 31.2 37 156
20 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 27.0 9 135
21 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 254 15 127
22 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 21.6 22 108
23 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 18.0 42 90
24 10 Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 16.0 40 80
25 Mike Bliss CertainTeed 14.4 7 72
26 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 13.8 33 69
27 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 10.8 17 54
28 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 9.6 35 48
29 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 8.8 31 44
30 01 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 5.0 12 25
31 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 2.6 14 13
32 41 Casey Mears Target 2.4 34 12
33 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 1.4 24
34 45 Kyle Petty Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern 1.0 25

Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 4 19

——
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in race: 500
Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
17 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 83.0 1 415
24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 5.4 6 27
18 Bobby Labonte Powerade 4.2 21 21
19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/lUAW 3.6 18 18
2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 1.8 5 9
0 Mike Bliss CertainTeed .8 7 4
29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench .6 37 3
38 Elliott Sadler M&M's 4 13 2
16 Greg Biffle National Guard 2 3 1

O 0 9 N L AW N~
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Frontstretch 146 15.87
Backstretch 129 14.02
Turn 1 and 2 266 2891
Turn 3 and 4 379 41.20
Total 920
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
1 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 9 Frontstretch 6 10.71
Backstretch 9 16.07
Turn 1 and 2 16 28.57
Turn 3 and 4 25 44.64
Total 56
Finish  Passing Passing .
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

2 Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 24 Frontstretch 10 19.61
Backstretch 8 15.69
Turn 1 and 2 12 23.53
Turn 3 and 4 21 41.18
Total 51

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

3 Mike Bliss CertainTeed 7 Frontstretch 5 11.11
Backstretch 6 13.33
Turn 1 and 2 15 3333
Turn 3 and 4 19 42.22
Total 45

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

4 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 14 Frontstretch 9 21.43
Backstretch 12 28.57
Turn 1 and 2 11 26.19
Turn 3 and 4 10 23.81
Total 42
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
5 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 17 Frontstretch 9 23.08
Backstretch 6 15.38
Turn 1 and 2 10 25.64
Turn 3 and 4 14 35.90
Total 39
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
6 Greg Biffle National Guard 3 Frontstretch 9 24.32
Backstretch 5 13.51
Turn 1 and 2 9 24.32
Turn 3 and 4 14 37.84 ~as ey
Total 37 .

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

6 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26 Frontstretch 3 8.11

Backstretch 6 16.22
Turn 1 and 2 12 3243
Turn 3 and 4 16 43.24
Total 37

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

8 Tony Stewart Home Depot 8 Frontstretch 10 28.57
Backstretch 14.29
Turn 1 and 2 20.00
Turn 3 and 4 37.14
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

9 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 12 Frontstretch 5 15.15
Backstretch 3 9.09
Turn 1 and 2 9 27.27
Turn 3 and 4 16 48.48
Total 33
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
9 Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 20 Frontstretch 8 24.24
Backstretch 4 12.12
Turn 1 and 2 8 24.24
Turn 3 and 4 13 39.39
Total 33
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
11 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 36 Frontstretch 7 25.00
Backstretch 3 10.71
Turn 1 and 2 5 17.86
Turn 3 and 4 13 46.43 ~as ey
Total 28 .

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

11 Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 19 Frontstretch 3 10.71
Backstretch 4 14.29
Turn 1 and 2 7 25.00
Turn 3 and 4 14 50.00
Total 28

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

13 Mark Martin Viagra 16 Frontstretch 0 .00
Backstretch 7.41
Turn 1 and 2 3333
Turn 3 and 4 59.26
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

14 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 2 Frontstretch 3 11.54
Backstretch 3 11.54
Turn 1 and 2 8 30.77
Turn 3 and 4 12 46.15
Total 26
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

O

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
14 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/UAW 18 Frontstretch 3 11.54
Backstretch 6 23.08
Turn 1 and 2 6 23.08
Turn 3 and 4 11 42.31
Total 26
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
16 Kyle Petty Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern 25 Frontstretch 1 4.00
Backstretch 3 12.00
Turn 1 and 2 8 32.00
Turn 3 and 4 13 52.00
Total 25
Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
17 Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 11 Frontstretch 5 20.83
Backstretch 2 8.33

Rank Driver

Team

Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total

Passing
Description

6 25.00
45.83
24

Passing
Passes %

18 Michael Waltrip

Rank Driver

NAPA Auto Parts

Finish
Team Pos.

Frontstretch

Backstretch

Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total

Passing
Description

22.73
13.64
31.82
31.82

Passing
Passes %

19 Kurt Busch

Sharpie Mini 10

Frontstretch

Backstretch

Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total
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3 14.29
5 23.81
3 14.29
10 47.62
21
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
19 Bobby Labonte Powerade 21 Frontstretch 1 4.76
Backstretch 2 9.52
Turn 1 and 2 10 47.62
Turn 3 and 4 8 38.10
Total 21
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
21 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 22 Frontstretch 1 5.56
Backstretch 2 11.11
Turn 1 and 2 7 38.89
Turn 3 and 4 8 44.44 ~as ey
Total 18 \

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

22 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 37 Frontstretch 2 12.50
Backstretch 12.50
Turn 1 and 2 31.25
Turn 3 and 4 43.75
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

22 Dale Jarrett UPS 31 Frontstretch 2 12.50
Backstretch 6.25
Turn 1 and 2 50.00
Turn 3 and 4 31.25
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

22 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 1 Frontstretch 6.25
Backstretch 18.75
Turn 1 and 2 37.50
Turn 3 and 4 37.50
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
22 Elliott Sadler M&M's 13 Frontstretch 3 18.75
Backstretch 2 12.50
Turn 1 and 2 5 31.25
Turn 3 and 4 6 37.50
Total 16
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
26 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 4 Frontstretch 1 6.67
Backstretch 2 13.33
Turn 1 and 2 3 20.00
Turn 3 and 4 9 60.00 ~as ey
Total 15 .

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

27 Jeff Gordon Dupont 6 Frontstretch 2 14.29
Backstretch 14.29
Turn 1 and 2 21.43
Turn 3 and 4 50.00
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

27 Terry Labonte FedEx Express 27 Frontstretch 2 14.29
Backstretch 14.29
Turn 1 and 2 50.00
Turn 3 and 4 21.43
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

27 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 29 Frontstretch 7.14
Backstretch 7.14
Turn 1 and 2 57.14
Turn 3 and 4 28.57
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
27 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5 Frontstretch 0 .00
Backstretch 2 14.29
Turn 1 and 2 4 28.57
Turn 3 and 4 8 57.14
Total 14
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
31 Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 23 Frontstretch 2 15.38
Backstretch 1 7.69
Turn 1 and 2 4 30.77
Turn 3 and 4 6 46.15 ~as ey
Total 13 .

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 35 Frontstretch 3 27.27
Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 and 2 4 36.36
Turn 3 and 4 4 36.36

Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

32 Carl Long Royal Administration/carloan.com 32 Frontstretch 5 45.45
Backstretch .00
Turn 1 and 2 27.27
Turn 3 and 4 27.27
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
9.09
9.09
63.64
18.18

32 Hermie Sadler Thompson Metal Services 30 Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total

[ S
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
35 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 33 Frontstretch 3 30.00
Backstretch 1 10.00
Turn 1 and 2 3 30.00
Turn 3 and 4 3 30.00
Total 10
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
36 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 38 Frontstretch 3 33.33
Backstretch 1 11.11
Turn 1 and 2 2 22.22
Turn 3 and 4 3 33.33 ~as ey
Total 9 5

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

11.11
11.11
33.33
44.44

36 Jimmy Spencer Allied Buildings 28 Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total

© A W — —

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

38 Ryan Newman alltel 39 Frontstretch 0 .00
Backstretch 1 12.50
Turn 1 and 2 0 .00
Turn 3 and 4 7 87.50
Total 8

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

38 Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 40 Frontstretch 3 37.50
Backstretch 2 25.00
Turn 1 and 2 1 12.50
Turn 3 and 4 2 25.00
Total 8
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Rank Driver

Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005

Finish
Team Pos.

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

40 Stanton Barrett

Rank Driver

Langley Properties 41

Finish
Pos.

Frontstretch

Backstretch

Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total

Passing
Description

14.29

42.86

42.86
.00

Passing
%

40 Casey Mears

Rank Driver

34

Finish
Team Pos.

Frontstretch

Backstretch

Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total

Passing
Description

28.57
14.29
14.29
42.86

Passing
Passes %

42 Johnny Benson

Rank Driver

Bryan/Aaron's 43

Team

Frontstretch

Backstretch

Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total

Passing
Description

25.00
.00
25.00
50.00

Passing
Passes %

43 Kasey Kahne

Dodge Dealers/'UAW

Frontstretch

Backstretch

Turn 1 and 2
Turn 3 and 4
Total
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Quality Passes

Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.

Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005

Finish Quality
Driver Team Pos. Passes
Greg Biffle National Guard 3
Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 23
Tony Stewart Home Depot 8
Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless
Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 10
Matt Kenseth Dewalt 1
Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26
Elliott Sadler M&M's 13
Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 11
Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 4
Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 20
Mike Bliss CertainTeed 7
Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 9
Jeff Gordon Dupont 6
Mark Martin Viagra 16
Ryan Newman alltel 39
Bobby Labonte Powerade 21
Jetf Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 22
Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 37
Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 36
Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 33
Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 12
Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 17
Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5
Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 15
Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 35
Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 42
Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 24
Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 40
Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 14
Dale Jarrett UPS 31

9
9
8
6
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
2
2
2
1
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peed In Traffic

Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Sharpie 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
August 27, 2005
Car Finish

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie Mini 10 116.256
2 16 Greg Biffle National Guard 3 116.244
3 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 116.120
4 49 Ken Schrader Schwan's Home Delivery 11 116.041
5 31 Jetf Burton Cingular Wireless 2 115.934
6 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 37 115.928
7 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline/Texaco 26 115.921
8 38 Elliott Sadler M&M's 13 115.905
9 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 5 115.902
10 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 115.857
11 18 Bobby Labonte Powerade 21 115.793
12 12 Ryan Newman alltel 39 115.746
13 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont 6 115.721
14 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 115.680
15 17 Matt Kenseth Dewalt 115.680
16 6 Mark Martin Viagra 16 115.670
17 25 Brian Vickers GMAC/ditech.com 20 115.667
18 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 8 115.600
19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 36 115.555
20 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 15 115.555
21 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Cartoon Network 33 115.534
22 Mike Bliss CertainTeed 7 115.506
23 07 Dave Blaney Jack Daniel's 23 115.488
24 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 14 115.468
25 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 38 115.463
26 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 22 115.337
27 45 Kyle Petty Georgia-Pacific/Quilted Northern 25 115.228
28 4 Mike Wallace FOOD CITY/Lucas Oil Products 17 115.221
29 77 Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 19 115.139
30 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot/Scott's 24 115.126
31 01 Joe Nemechek U.S. Army 12 115.086
32 10 Scott Riggs Checkers/Rally's 40 114.774
33 11 Terry Labonte FedEx Express 27 114.522
34 95 Stanton Barrett Langley Properties 41 114.340
35 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 29 114.318
36 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 35 113.865
37 00 Johnny Benson Bryan/Aaron's 43 113.829
38 50 Jimmy Spencer Allied Buildings 28 113.340
39 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 31 112.644
40 92 Hermie Sadler Thompson Metal Services 30 111.521
41 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 42 111.500
42 80 Carl Long Royal Administration/carloan.com 32 110.985
43 41 Casey Mears Target 34 110.391
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